

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 6 of 2023

(CNR No:- WBBD01-000677-2023)

Order No. 11 dated 20-09-2024

Today is fixed for filing copy of amended application.

Petitioner and near relatives are present today by filing their lawyers' haziras.

Petitioner also files copy of amended application, supported by notary affidavit.

Copy served.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy upon the general public particularly in the area in which the minor's share of the property is situated, by way of publication in a widely circulated Bengali daily newspaper namely 'Aajkaal' or 'Sangbad Pratidin' and for this purpose petitioner shall submit draft copy of publication immediately.

Office to issue the draft copy after getting the same checked and verified by Sheristadar of this Court.

Fix 05.12.2024 for submitting published copy of newspaper publication.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman