

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act. VIII 06 of 2023

(CNR No: WBBD01-000677-2024)

Order No. 13 dated 04.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing news paper publication.

Petitioner today files advocate's hazira and also files printed copy of paper publication showing the service of copy among the people of the area in which the minor's share of property is situated. Let it be kept with record.

To 19-03-2025 for appearance, if any.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman