

Act-VIII Case No. 06 of 2023
C.N.R No. WBBD01-0006777-2023

Presentr: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera(WB 00681)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 21 dated 04-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/s-151 of the C.P.C filed by the Petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files an adjournment petition on the ground stated there in.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Fix 09-07-2026 for hearing of the application u/s-151 of the C.P.C filed by the Petitioner.

Dictated and Corrected by
Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.